

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1671 of 2019

Sant Kumar Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

22/11/2019	<p>Mr. RK Jain, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Fouzia Mirza, Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>The appeal is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent.</p> <p>Learned State Counsel would accept notice and undertakes to file reply to the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail within 6 weeks.</p> <p>Post the matter after 6 weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, record of the trial Court be summoned and the Registry shall prepare paper book.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Gautam Chourdiya) Judge</p> <p>Shyna</p>