

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet
CRA No. 1671 of 2019

Sant Kumar Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

16-07-2021	<p>Mrs. Kiran Jain, counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Ravish Verma, GA for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Heard on IA No. 01/2021 for condonation of non-appearance on 06.05.2020.</p> <p>Considering the submission of learned counsel for the appellant the non-appearance on 06.05.2020 is condoned, subject to the condition that the appellant will have to now appear before the concerned trial Court on 06.09.2021. The concerned trial Court shall send necessary information to the Registry of this Court whether the appellant appeared before it on 06.09.2021.</p> <p>Matter be listed on 28.09.2021 for further orders in the matter of appearance of the appellant.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge</p>
------------	---