

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1671 of 2019

Sant Kumar Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

28/09/2021	<p>Smt. Kiran Jain, counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, Panel Lawer for the State.</p> <p>Having perused the memo received from the Court below, we find that the appellant appeared before the learned Trial Court on 06/09/2021.</p> <p>In that view of the matter, further orders are not required to be passed and the appellant shall keep appearing before the Trial Court on such dates as may be directed.</p> <p>The appeal be listed for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge</p>
Deepti	